## CHANGE ORDER NO.: Contract 140729 Change Order #1

Date: April 27, 2015

Project: KLFR&EMS District Phase I Fire Hydrants

Owner: Key Largo Fire Rescue & Emergency Medical Services District.

Contractor: J. A. La Rocco Enterprise, Inc.

Contract date: July 29, 2014

Contract dated July 29, 2014 for the installation of fire hydrants for the Key Largo Fire Rescue & Emergency Medical Services District.

To: J. A. La Rocco Enterprises, Inc, Contractor

**Dated:** July 29, 2014

Contract Approved: Bob Thomas, KLFR&EMS District Chairman

Nature of change: Add of Rowell's Marina Fire Hydrant at the County's request].

Adjustments to Contract and InstallationPricing based upon Installation conditions.

The performance time of the contract was not exceeded.

## Below are the changes resulting in the following adjustment(s) of Contract Price and Installation Price:

\$ 9,300.00 \$ 15,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 7,200.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 19,000.00 \$ 86,500.00	\$ 9,300.00 \$15,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 7,200.00 \$ 9,300.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 14,650.00 \$ 9,850.00 \$ 92,500.00
\$ 15,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 7,200.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,800.00 \$ 7,200.00 \$ 9,300.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$14,650.00
\$ 8,800.00 \$ 7,200.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 8,800.00 \$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,200.00 \$ 9,300.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$14,650.00
\$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 8,800.00 \$19,000.00	\$ 9,300.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$14,650.00
\$ 8,800.00 8,800.00 \$19,000.00 <b>686,500.00</b>	\$ 8,800.00 \$ 8,800.00 \$14,650.00 \$ 9,850.00
8,800.00 \$19,000.00 \$86,500.00	\$ 8,800.00 \$14,650.00 \$ 9,850.00
\$19,000.00 \$86,500.00	\$14,650.00
886,500.00	\$ 9,850.00
•	
-0-	
-0-	
	\$92,500.00
Date	
Date	
	al Services Dis
	Date Date ergency Medic